VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE
OTTOVILLE, OHID 45876

ORDINANCE NO. 156

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES, WAGES AND BONDS FOR OFFICIALS AND

EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE,OHIO, AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY :

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO,
three-fourths of all members elected thereto concurring;

SECTION I.

(4.12)
Befor entering upon the discharge of their duties,

BONDS OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES:
the following

officials and employees shall be provided with the bonds, by the
Village in the amount set forth opposite their respective position.

Mayor

Surety Bonds

Clerk-Treasurer

Chief of Police
Collector of Utilitie Fees

SECTION II.

as follows;

Mayor

$
$
Income Tax Administrator $
$
$

(4.14) SALARIES OF
Salaries of the following officials and employees are established

Clerk-Treasurer
Members of Council
Members of Board of Public Affairs

Clerk of Board of Public Affairs

Solicitor
Fire Chief

Volunteer Firemen
Street Commissioner

Chief of Police

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

g _”
Jown [+«

IR il

2000.00
5000.00
5000.00
2000.00
2000.00

OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES:

A AR H

AP ARAANA S

Fidelity Bonds

$ 25000.00

1200.00
1200.00
25.00
15.00
1200.00
400.00
200.00
3.00
25.00

650.00
675.00
700.00
720.00
740,00
760.00
780.00
800,00
820.00
840,00
860.00
880.00
900.00
910.00

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

year
year
meeting
meeting
year
year
year
meeting
month

month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month



VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE

OTTOVILLE, OHID 45876

Chief of Police cont.

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

15
16
1
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
b

Special Police or Deputies

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

Q
o}
3
3
o
3
=
o
o
O
]

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

Grade

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

Voo uwmbdbwihE

=
o

Brive Sy w

P ) LAY

FEAAAATAAAH

AR AR AR AARARE AR AHH

P PHAAARADA DO AHH

Page

920.00
930,00
940.00
950.00
960,00
970.00
980,00
990.00
1000.00
1010.00
1020.00

2.00
2.20
2.40
2.60
2.80
3.00
3.20
3.40
3.60
3.80
4.00
4.20
4.40
4.60
4.80
5.00
5.20
5.40
5.60
5.80

3.00
3.20
3.40
3.60
3.80
4.00
4.20
4.40
4.60
4.80
5.00
5is20
5.40
5.60
5.80

2

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

month
month
month
month
month
month
mon th
month
month
month
month

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour .
hour
hour
hour
hour



VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE

OTTOVILLE, OHIO 45876

Director of Utilities

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

VoSO wNH

Water Works Attendent

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

Income Tax
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

S w N

Administrator

ub w N

Page 3

AR AAAAFRTAAAREAAHAHHAH

o

P A

700.00
725.00
750.00
775.00
800.00
820.00
840.00
860.00
880.00
900.00
920.00
940.00
960.00
980.00
1000.00
1010.00
1020.00
1030.00
1040.00
1050.00

75.00
100.00
125.00
150.00

100.00
125,00
150.00
175.00
200.00

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per

month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
month
mon th
mon th
mon th
month
month
month
month

month
month
month
month

month
month
month
month
month



VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE
OTTOVILLE, OHID 45876 Page 4

Salaries of all officials and employees shall be paid,
semi-monthly, monthly, quarterely or semi-annualy as determined
by the Clerk Treasurer, unless directed otherwise by the Council.

Council and Board of Public Affairs members shall be allowed to
miss up to, two meetings per year with pay.

Unless otherwise specified, each full time employee shall be
entitled to, two weeks paid vacation after one full year of service
to the Village, and three weeks paid wacation after ten full years
of continuous service to the Village.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to hospitalization
insurance, provided by the Village.

Each full time employee shall be allowed three days, paid
personal leave for a death in the immeadate family.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to six days, paid
sick leave per year. Unused sick leave may be accumulated to a
maximum of ninty days unused sick leave. After ten years of contin-
uous service, the Village will pay for 1/3, 33%%, of the unused
accumulated sick leave, at the current wage rate, upon retirement
or termination of service by the employee.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to five paid
holidays. New:Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day
Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Each full time employee is on call twenty four hours a day,
seven days a week.

All salaries and wages shall be paid and charged to one or more
of the funds, through which said services were renderd.

SECTION TII, This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency
measure in that the public health,safety and general welfare of the
inhabitants of the Village of Ottoville,Ohio require the provisions
to maintain the the efficient operations of the Village Gowernment
and shall take effect immediately.

eassen Y ovepbe 7, /977

ATTEST:

Qiohased (. 1) iasn

Clerk 67




