## VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE OTTOVILLE, OHIO 45876 ORDINANCE NO. 156

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES, WAGES AND BONDS FOR OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO, three-fourths of all members elected thereto concurring;

SECTION I. (4.12) BONDS OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES: Befor entering upon the discharge of their duties, the following officials and employees shall be provided with the bonds, by the Village in the amount set forth opposite their respective position.

	Surety Bonds	Fidelity Bonds
Mayor Clerk-Treasurer Income Tax Administrator Chief of Police Collector of Utilitie Fees	\$ 2000.00 \$ 5000.00 \$ 5000.00 \$ 2000.00 \$ 2000.00	\$ 25000.00

SECTION II. (4.14) SALARIES OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES: Salaries of the following officials and employees are established as follows;

Mayor Clerk-Treasurer Members of Council Members of Board of Public Affairs Clerk of Board of Public Affairs Solicitor Fire Chief Volunteer Firemen Street Commissioner	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	15.00 1200.00 400.00 200.00 3.00	per per per per per per	year meeting meeting year
Chief of Police Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 Grade 13 Grade 14	****	650.00 675.00 700.00 720.00 740.00 760.00 800.00 820.00 840.00 860.00 880.00 900.00	per per per per per per per per per	month

Town Hall - Jerrys Barber Shop - Ottoville Bank Co

OTTOVILLE, DHID 45876		Page	2	
Chief of Police cont.				
Grade 15	d <sup>+</sup>	920.00		
Grade 16	\$	930.00	~	month
Grade 17	\$			month
Grade 18	\$	940.00		month
Grade 19				month
Grade 20	4	960.00	-	month
Grade 21	\$ \$ \$	970.00	-	month
Grade 22	\$	980.00	-	month
Grade 23	\$	990.00	-	month
Grade 24	\$	1000.00	~	month
Grade 24 Grade 25	\$	1010.00		month
Grade 25	Ъ	1020.00	per	month
Special Police or Deputies				
Grade 1	\$	2.00	per	hour
Grade 2		2.20		hour
Grade 3	\$	2.40	444	hour
Grade 4	\$	2.60	-	hour
Grade 5	\$	2.80	~	hour
Grade 6	\$	3.00		hour
Grade 7	\$	3.20		hour
Grade 8	\$	3.40	-	hour
Grade 9	\$	3.60	-	hour
Grade 10	\$	3.80		hour
Grade 11	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4.00	-	hour
Grade 12	\$	4.20	-	hour
Grade 13	\$	4.40	_	hour
Grade 14	\$	4.60	-	hour
Grade 15	\$	4.80		hour
Grade 16	\$	5.00		hour
Grade 17	\$	5.20		hour
Grade 18	4	5.40	-	hour
Grade 19	4	5.60		hour
Grade 20	\$	5.80	-	hour
Glade 20	4	3.00	per	HOUL
Common Labor	<b>.</b>	2 00		1
Grade 1	\$			hour
Grade 2	\$			hour
Grade 3	\$	3.40		hour
Grade 4	\$	3.60		hour
Grade 5	\$	3.80		hour
Grade 6	\$	4.00		hour
Grade 7	4	4.20		hour
Grade 8	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4.40		hour
Grade 9	4	4.60		hour
Grade 11 Drug S Plant	4			hour
Grade 11 Drive Snow Plow	4			hour .
Grade 12	\$ \$	5.20	~	hour
Grade 13		5.40	-	hour
Grade 14	\$	5.60		hour
Grade 15	\$	5.80	per	hour

## VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE

Page 3

			3		
Director of Utilit	ies				
Grade 1		\$	700.00	per	month
Grade 2		\$	725.00		
Grade 3		\$	750.00		
Grade 4		\$	775.00		
Grade 5		\$	800.00		
Grade 6		\$	820.00		
Grade 7		\$	840.00	per	month
Grade 8		\$	860.00		
Grade 9		\$	880.00	per	month
Grade 10		\$	900.00	per	month
Grade 11		\$	920.00		
Grade 12		\$ \$ \$ \$	940.00		
Grade 13		\$	960.00		
Grade 14		\$	980.00	per	month
Grade 15			1000.00		
Grade 16			1010.00		
Grade 17			1020.00		
Grade 18			1030.00		
Grade 19			1040.00		
Grade 20			1050.00		
				1	
Water Works Attend	ent		== 00		
Grade 1		\$			month
Grade 2		\$	100.00		
Grade 3		\$	125.00		
Grade 4		\$	150.00	per	month
Income Tax Adminis	strator				
Grade 1		\$	100.00	per	month
Grade 2		\$	125.00		
Grade 3		\$	150.00	per	month
Grade 4		\$	175.00		
Grade 5		\$	200.00	per	month

## VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE OTTOVILLE, OHIO 45876

Page 4

Salaries of all officials and employees shall be paid, semi-monthly, monthly, quarterely or semi-annualy as determined by the Clerk Treasurer, unless directed otherwise by the Council.

Council and Board of Public Affairs members shall be allowed to miss up to, two meetings per year with pay.

Unless otherwise specified, each full time employee shall be entitled to, two weeks paid vacation after one full year of service to the Village, and three weeks paid vacation after ten full years of continuous service to the Village.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to hospitalization insurance, provided by the Village.

Each full time employee shall be allowed three days, paid personal leave for a death in the immeadate family.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to six days, paid sick leave per year. Unused sick leave may be accumulated to a maximum of ninty days unused sick leave. After ten years of continuous service, the Village will pay for 1/3, 331/3%, of the unused accumulated sick leave, at the current wage rate, upon retirement or termination of service by the employee.

Each full time employee shall be entitled to five paid holidays. NewsYears Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Each full time employee is on call twenty four hours a day, seven days a week.

All salaries and wages shall be paid and charged to one or more of the funds, through which said services were renderd.

SECTION III, This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure in that the public health, safety and general welfare of the inhabitants of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio require the provisions to maintain the the efficient operations of the Village Government and shall take effect immediately.

PASSED <u>Movember 7, 1977</u>
ATTEST:

Richard J. Wurst.

Clerk